

*G.R 605 of 2023*

*CIS 605 of 2023*

*Order No-07 Dated 04.11.2024.*

*Today is fixed for appearance.*

*Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.*

*Out of 03 accused persons on C/B, 02 are present by filing hazira and rest 01 is absent by petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.*

*Heard, Considered and time prayer is allowed.*

*To 27.02.2025 for appearance.*

*Dictated and Corrected by Me:*

*A.C.J.M.*

*2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.*

*2nd Court, Dinhata.*